(excluding the Baha Mar Cash Contribution of $85,000,000) to be delivered, 
transferred, conveyed and assigned to [BML] by [BMLP] pursuant to this 
Agreement (or, with respect to the Relevant Land Parcels identified on Part 2 of 
Schedule 6 to the Facility Agreement, the Investors Agreement) is deemed to be 
Seven Hundred Forty-Five Million Dollars ($745,000,000). 

(JX 25, at 7). 

36. In the Credit Facility Agreement dated March 31, 2010, by and between BML and CEXIM, 

pursuant to which BML and CEXIM agreed that CEXIM would provide BML with a $2.45 

billion credit facility, based on a 70-30 debt-to-equity ratio (JX 26).